WHEREAS, the State of Florida Department of Transportation and Brevard County desire to facilitate the <u>Sykes Creek Zone N Septic-to-Sewer</u> and,

WHEREAS, the State of Florida Department of Transportation has requested Brevard County to execute and deliver to the State of Florida Department of Transportation the Joint Participation Agreement for the aforementioned project, Financial Project Number (FPN) <u>407402-4-C8-01</u>.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of <u>Brevard County</u> Commissioners that <u>Commissioner Jason Steele</u> is hereby authorized to make, execute, and deliver to the State of Florida Department of Transportation the Joint Participation Agreement, and any Supplemental Agreements to the Joint Participation Agreement, for the aforementioned project, Financial Project Number (FPN) <u>407402-4-C8-01</u>.

_day of August, 2024.
OF BREVARD, FL
Rachel M. Sadoff, Clerk
(Date)

(Affix Seal)